AMENDED

JULIE A. BARTHELS Winnebago County Clerk 112 Otter Ave, PO Box 2806 Oshkosh, WI 54903-2806 (920) 232-3430

NOTICE OF COMMISSION, BOARD OR COMMITTEE MEETING

NAME OF COMMISSION

BOARD OR COMMITTEE: Planning and Zoning Committee **

TIME OF MEETING: 7:45 A.M.

DATE OF MEETING: FRIDAY, JUNE 09, 2023

PLACE OF MEETING: COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING *

112 Otter Ave, 3rd Floor Conference Rm

Oshkosh WI 54904

ZOOM MEETING INFORMATION LINK: https://www.co.winnebago.wi.us/planning-and-zoning/p-z-meeting-links

Additional instructions can be found at: https://www.co.winnebago.wi.us/planning-and-zoning.

For further detailed information concerning this notice, contact the Town Clerk or the Winnebago County Zoning office, where the application is available for viewing.

SUBJECT MATTER OF MEETING

PLANNING MEETING

- 1. Approval of minutes from May 5 (Planning Meeting), May 26, 2023 (Viewing).
- 2. Public Comments on Agenda Items.
- 3. Closed Session:

Pursuant to Section 19.85(1)(g), Wisconsin Statutes, at this point in the meeting the Committee shall consider a motion to convene into closed session for the purpose of conferring with legal counsel for the government body who is rendering oral or written advice concerning strategy to be adopted by the body with respect to litigation in which it is or is likely to become involved as it relates to the Sawyer Creek Floodplain Study.

- 4. Return to Open Session and resume regular business.
- 5. Committee discussion and potential action on one or more of the following items:
 - a. Rescinding the Committee's April 14, 2023 vote which approved not sending the Sawyer Creek Floodplain Amendment to Public Hearing.
 - b. Sending the Sawyer Creek Floodplain Amendment to Public Hearing.
 - c. Withdrawing the Sawyer Creek Floodplain Amendment.
- 6. Adjournment.

** This meeting is also being posted as a Committee meeting for: Aviation Committee

^{*} A link to the Zoom Meeting is available on the Winnebago County Meetings and Agenda calendar on the above indicated date. The public may observe the meeting but may not participate.